D\$

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 497) ADEM

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY

05-01-2001



THIN STATE OF THE	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Robert K. Finnegan     Peter M. Ramsey     Michael J. Gayford  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yesx_ No	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Flexible Steel Lacing Company     Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 03/26/01, 03/26/01, 4/16/01	Street Address: 2525 Wisconsin Avenue  City: Downers Grove State: IL ZIP: 60515  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/753,490  Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Internal Address:  Street Address: 120 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1600	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60603-3406</u>	8. Deposit Account No06-1135
/30/2001 TDIAZ1 00000057 09753490 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document.  Stephen S. Favakeh Name of Person Signing Reg. # 36,798  Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	April 20, 2001  Bate  attachments, and document: 3

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Robert K. Finnegan of Lakewood, IL, Peter M. Ramsey of Wilmington, NC Glen Ellyn, IL, and Michael J. Gayford of Napervirle, IL, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Flexible Steel Lacing Company, an Illinois corporation having its principle place of business at 2525 Wisconsin Avenue, Downers Grove, Illinois, 60515, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent for the United States entitled

## LAGGING SYSTEM FOR CONVEYOR BELT PULLEYS

signed by us on the date below, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

Date:	3/26/01	0.25 Jan
		Robert K. Finnegan
Date:	3/24/01	Peter M. Ramsey
Dota.	8416hm	Michael & Con Sonal

Michael 8. Gayford :

PATENT REEL: 011730 FRAME: 0342

STATE OF ILLINOIS	)
DuPage	) SS
COUNTY OF KENT	)

I hereby certify that, before me, a Notary Public for the County and State aforementioned, personally appeared ROBERT J. FINNEGAN, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Byon T. Willhorto

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 3/16/64

NA COMMISSION EXILESSION POP MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ALM SYRON T WILLHOTTE OFFICIAL SEAL

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF KENT

I hereby certify that, before me, a Notary Public for the County and State aforementioned, personally appeared PETER M. RAMSEY, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 3/16/54

OFFICIAL SEAL

PATENT REEL: 011730 FRAME: 0343

STATE OF ILLINOIS	) )	State of NC county of New Hanover
COUNTY OF KENT	j	<i>coag</i>

I hereby certify that, before me, a Notary Public for the County and State aforementioned, personally appeared MICHAEL J. GAYFORD, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Date: // /6 , 2001

RECORDED: 04/23/2001

Notary Public Jil C. Swar

My Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 011730 FRAME: 0344